MR21MR21 (40KHz~18GHz)(40KHz~18GHz)
LowLow CostCost MicrowaveMicrowave BroadbandBroadband PINPIN
Pre-AmpPre-Amp ReceiversReceivers
TechnicalTechnical SpecificationSpecification
Ver. 1.0en
CONTENT
1.0 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION....................................................................................................1
2.0 PRODUCT FEATURE...............................................................................................................2

R13
(A/W)
0.85 0.95 1310nm
R15 0.85 1.0 1550nm
R16 0.85 1610nm
Dark current (nA) 1.0 5
Minimum sensitivity (dBm) -20.0 -18.0
Maximum overload (dBm) 0 +2.0
Optical return loss (dB) 40
Optical connector SC/APC Option FC/APC, LC/APC
High frequency
(cutoff –3dB)
(GHz)
6.0 MR21-06
8.0 MR21-08
10.0 MR21-10
13.0 MR21-13
15.0 MR21-15
18.0 MR21-18
–3dB Low frequency (KHz) 40
In-band ripple (dB)
±1.5 ≤10GHz
±2.5 >10GHz

connector
MR21-08-K 8.0GHz
Single port AC
coupling
output
SMA-F or
K-connector
1U, 3U,
2D, MX,
3P
optional
SC/APC,
optional
FC/APC,
LC/APC
MR21-10-K 10.0GHz
MR21-13-K 13.0GHz
MR21-15-K 15.0GHz
MR21-18-K 18.0GHz
Remark: please refer to ordering information for ordering
6.0 Typical performance
1、MR21-20 Cut-off Frequency (S21) 2、MR21-20 RF Return loss (S11)
Page 5 of 5